PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N		Name	Execution Date	
Kemira Oyj			06/13/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Blankophor GmbH & Co. KG			
Street Address:	Marie-Curie Str. 10			
City:	Leverkusen			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	51377			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
		8168		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (860)286-0115				
Phone:	(860)286-0115 860-286-2929			
Email:	rgneda@cantorcolburn.com			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Correspondent Name:				
Address Line 1:	20 Church Street			
Address Line 2:	22nd Floor			
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P020407US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		J. Michael Buchanan		
Total Attachments: 1 source=6421467#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kemira Oyj a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland, having a place of business at Porkkalankatu 3, 00180 Helsinki, Finland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in United States Patent No. 7,608,168 (the "Patent"); filed on July 22, 2005 and entitled:

Alkanolammonium-containing triazinyl flavonate whiteners

WHEREAS, Blankophor GmbH & Co. KG (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Marie-Curie Str. 10, 51377 Leverkusen, Germany is desirous of acquiring an interest in the Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assigns and transfers unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned declares that all statements made herein of his or her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the Patent.

By:	KEMIRA OYJ
Name:	ille
-	likka Pollari Director, IP Management
Title:	Director, it Management
Date:	June 13, 2011

K108132US

-1-

RECORDED: 11/17/2011